Company shall rank pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respects. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the allotment of the Equity Shares to be made by way of the QIP to 

the eligible Investors, in terms of Chapter VI of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, shall be completed 

within 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days from the date of passing of this resolution or such other 

time as may be allowed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations from time to time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any issue of Equity Shares by way of QIP in terms of Chapter VI 

of the SEBI ICDR Regulations shall be at such price which is not less than the price determined in

[...]

and general corporate purposes without the need for fresh approval from the Members of the 

Company.  

The Board shall issue Equity Shares pursuant to this special resolution and the allotment of such 

Equity Shares, in terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, shall be completed within 365 (three hundred 

and sixty five) days from the date of this resolution or such other time as may be allowed under the 

SEBI ICDR Regulations from time to time.  

The pricing of the Equity Shares that may be issued to Investors, pursuant to the SEBI ICDR 

Regulations shall be freely determined subject to such price not being less than the floor price